## **ATTACHMENT 2**

Application for Authority to Provide International Resold Services Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1996 and Section 63.18 of the FCC's Rules.

## **Response to Question 14**:

Please find below the name, address, citizenship and principal business of the 10% or greater direct and indirect interest holders in AVW.

Jim Bahri 2425 Franklin Road Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 (888) 944-2355 Chief Executive Officer and 15% equity holder of AVW

Falah Bahri 2425 Franklin Road Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 (888) 944-2355 Member and 15% equity holder/ in AVW

Kenny Hannawa 2425 Franklin Road Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 (888) 944-2355 President and 30% equity holder of AVW

Donald Hannawa 2425 Franklin Road Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 (888) 944-2355 Member and 30% equity holder in AVW

Wail Dickow 2425 Franklin Road Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 (888) 944-2355 Member and 10% equity holder of AVW

All of the individuals listed above are U.S. citizens.

## **Response to Question 15**:

Section 63.18(d) Response: AVW has never held an authorization under Section 214.

**63.18(e)(3) Response:** AVW seeks authority, under Section 214, to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to 47 C.F.R. 63-18(e)(2) of the Commission's Rules to All International Points.

**63.18(g) Response:** 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(g) does not apply.